900580339 11/16/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608926

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900572143	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vals-Tech Inc.		01/24/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthony S. Lenzo	
Street Address:	19-69 Steinway Street	
City:	Astoria	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11105	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5082988	LENZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125549623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-613-2023

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paolo A. Strino

Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113546-92748	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paolo A. Strino	
SIGNATURE:	/PAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=VTI-Lenzo Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=VTI-Lenzo Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Lenzo Assignment#page1.tif

source=Notice (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0539

900580339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of ______, 2019, by and between Vals-Tech Inc., a Canadian company with a business address at 9965 Av. Lausanne, Montreal, QC CANADA H1H 5A6 ("Assignor"), and Anthony S. Lenzo, 19-69 Steinway Street, Astoria, NY 11105 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Trademarks, together with the registrations therefor and all goodwill associated therewith.

Trademark	Registration No.
LENZO®	5082988

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks including the registrations therefor and all goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Electronically transmitted signatures by either party shall be deemed effective and binding.

< Remainder of page intentionally blank, signature page follows>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0540 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: Vals-Tech Inc.

By:

Name: Walentin Ranetkins

Title: President

Date: JAN. 24-1020

ASSIGNEE: Anthony S. Lenzo.

By:

Date: 3/10/20

RECORDED: 09/30/2020 REEL: 007102 FRAME: 0541